

City of San Leandro

Civic Center 835 East 14th Street San Leandro, California

Legislation Text

File #: 20-067, Version: 1

RESOLUTION Authorizing the City Manager to Negotiate and Execute Amendment No. 1 to the 1995 Agreement for Maintenance of State Highways in the City of San Leandro and the Freeway Maintenance Agreement (04-Ala 880 PM 22.6/24) both of which are between the State of California (Caltrans) and the City of San Leandro (the purpose of the agreement is to provide for distribution of maintenance costs with Caltrans)

WHEREAS, Amendment No. 1 to the 1995 Agreement for Maintenance of State Highways in the City of San Leandro between the City of San Leandro and State of California, a copy of which is attached, is presented to this City Council; and

WHEREAS, a Freeway Maintenance Agreement with City of San Leandro (04-Ala 880 PM 22.6/24) between the City of San Leandro and the State of California, a copy of which is attached, is presented to this City Council; and

WHEREAS, the City Council is familiar with the contents thereof; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends approval of said agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of San Leandro does RESOLVE as follows:

- 1. That said agreements substantially in the form presented are hereby approved and execution by the City Manager, after approval as to form by the City Attorney, is hereby authorized; and
- 2. That the City Manager is authorized to make revisions to said agreements, subject to the approval of the City Attorney; and
- 3. That an original executed agreement shall be attached to and made a part of this resolution.

3469253.1